### 505325394 02/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAIRFIELD SEISMIC TECHNOLOGIES LLC	01/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGSEIS FF LLC	
Street Address:	9811 KATY FREEWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12004916
Application Number:	13671645
Application Number:	14106478
Application Number:	14438689
Application Number:	14553172
Application Number:	14708554
Application Number:	14772859
Application Number:	14774766
Application Number:	14904778
Application Number:	15107629

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617342400

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES DE VELLIS

Address Line 1: 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

505325394 PATENT REEL: 049896 FRAME: 0022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102179-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES DE VELLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/James De Vellis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Fairfield Seismic Technologies LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Fairfield Seismic Technologies LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049896 FRAME: 0023

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAIRFIELD SEISMIC
TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAIRFIELD SEISMIC
TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "MAGSEIS FF LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

7096138 8100 SR# 20190143734

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202046760

Date: 01-09-19

PATENT REEL: 049896 FRAME: 0024

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:13 PM 01/08/2019 FILED 05:13 PM 01/08/2019 SR 20190143734 - File Number 7096138

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Fairfield Seismic	Technologies LLC		
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of t	he limited liability o	company is hereby amende
The name of the replaced with "M		any "Fairfield Seismic T	echnologies LLC" is hereby
According to the second			
	and the second s	popular pari visus con ecolomica por independir prima padri a a a a accidida diceasante in un un securior su c	
IN WITNESS the 8	WHEREOF, the day of _	undersigned have en	xecuted this Certificate on A.D. 2019.
		By:	C. Usy
		Au	nthorized Person(s)
		Name: 104	HENRIK SUNDIT
		Second decemporary Constitution of Automatical	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 02/12/2019** 

**PATENT** REEL: 049896 FRAME: 0025